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QCAA external assessment timetable for General and General (Extension) subjects 2024 
Session Monday 21 October Tuesday 22 October Wednesday 23 October Thursday 24 October Friday 25 October 

Week 
1 

8.40
AM 

English
(Sports Centre) 

2hrs + 
15mins 

Ancient History
(Li2) 

Engineering
(Li3) 

2hrs + 
15mins 

2hrs + 
10mins 

Psychology 
(Paper 1)
(Li2) 

90mins + 
10mins 

Music Extension
(Ma8) 

2hrs + 
20mins 

Physics 
(Paper 1)
(Li2) 

90mins + 
10mins 

12.10
PM 

Visual Art 
(Li2)

2hrs + 
20mins 

Study of 
Religion
(Li4/5) 

2hrs + 
15mins 

Psychology 
(Paper 2)
(Li2) 

90mins + 
10mins 

Film, Television & New 
Media 
(Ma8)

2hrs + 
20mins 

Physics 
(Paper 2)
(Li2) 

90mins + 
10mins 

Session Monday 28 October Tuesday 29 October Wednesday 30 October Thursday 31 October Friday 1 November 

Week 
2 

8.40
AM 

Chemistry 
(Paper 1)
(Li2) 

90mins + 
10mins 

Modern History
(Li2) 

2hrs + 
15mins 

Drama
(Li2) 

2hrs + 
20mins 

Legal Studies
(Li2) 

2hrs + 
15mins 

General Mathematics 
(Paper 2) 
(Sports Centre)

Specialist Mathematics 
(Paper 2) 
(Sports Centre)

90mins 
+ 5mins

90mins 
+ 5mins

12.10
PM 

Chemistry 
(Paper 2)
(Li2) 

90mins + 
10mins 

Accounting 
(Li2)

Music
(Ma8) 

2hrs + 
15mins 

2hrs + 
20mins 

General Mathematics 
(Paper 1) 
(Sports Centre)

Specialist Mathematics 
(Paper 1) 
(Sports Centre)

90mins 
+ 5mins

90mins 
+ 5mins

Design
(Li3) 

2hrs + 
15mins 
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QCAA external assessment timetable for General and General (Extension) subjects 2024 
Session Monday 4 November Tuesday 5 November Wednesday 6 November Thursday 7 November Friday 8 November 

Week 
3 

8.40
AM 

Biology (Paper 1)
(Li4/5) 

90mins + 
10mins 

Physical Education
(Li2) 

2hrs + 
15mins 

Literature
(Li4/5) 

2hrs + 
15mins 

Geography 
(Li2)

2hrs + 
15mins 

Mathematical Methods 
(Paper 1) 
(Li2)

90mins 
+ 5mins

12.10
PM 

Biology (Paper 2) 
(Li4/5)

90mins + 
10mins 

Dance
(Ma8) 

Digital Solutions
(Li2) 

2hrs + 

2hrs + 
20mins 

20mins 
Business
(Li2) 

2hrs + 
15mins 

Food & Nutrition
(Li2) 

Japanese
(Ma8) 

2hrs + 
10mins 

2hrs + 
5mins 

Mathematical Methods 
(Paper 2) 
(Li2)

90mins 
+ 5mins

Session Monday 11 November Tuesday 12 November Wednesday 13 November Thursday 14 November Friday 15 November 

Week 
4 

AM 

PM 
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